
Pediatrics Residency 2025-2026 Residents 

 
PGY-1 

 

Renee Cimpanu, MD 
Ross University Renee.cimpanu@erlanger.org 

 

Alexandra Colclough, DO 
Edward Via COM - Auburn Alexandra.colclough@erlanger.org 

 

Jada Creasman, MD 
East Tennessee State Univ Jada.creasman@erlanger.org 

 

Claudine Habib, MD 
Univ of Tennessee Claudine.habib@erlanger.org 

 

Matthew Hampton, MD 
Univ of Tennessee Matthew.hampton@erlanger.org 

 

Cortney Haymon-Bevel, MD 
Univ of Alabama Birmingham Cortney.Haymon-Bevel@erlanger.org 

 

Carson Jowers, MD 
Univ of South Carolina Carson.jowers@erlanger.org 

 

Tara May, MD 
Tulane Univ Tara.may@erlanger.org 

 

Josie Owens, DO 
LMU - DeBusk Josie.owens@erlanger.org 

 

Caylyn Yost, MD 
East Tennessee State Univ Caylyn.yost@erlanger.org 



PGY-2 

 

Eric Beveridge, DO 
Western Univ - Pacific Eric.beveridge@erlanger.org 

 

Eli Brown, DO 
William Cary Univ Elijah.brown@erlanger.org 

 

Allie Emmert, MD 
Univ of Kentucky Allie.emmert@erlanger.org 

 

Haley Felts, DO 
LMU - DeBusk Haley.felts@erlanger.org 

 

Mattea Griffus, DO 
LMU - DeBusk Mattea.griffus2@erlanger.org 

 

Kaitlyn Haritatos, MD 
Mercer Univ - Savannah Kaitlyn.haritatos@erlanger.org 

 

Taylor Humbert, MD 
Univ of Tennessee Taylor.humbert@erlanger.org 

 

Cassie Inglish, MD 
Univ of Tennessee Cassie.inglish@erlanger.org 

 

Adi Purohith, DO 
Alabama COM Adarsh.purohith@erlanger.og 

 

Madison Wall, MD 
Marshall Univ Madison.wall@erlanger.org 

 
 
 



PGY-3 

 

Faith Blackmon, DO 
LMU - DeBusk Faith.blackmond@erlanger.org 

 

Austin Clark, MD 
Univ of Mississippi 
**PGY-3 Administrative Chief Resident 

Austin.clark@erlanger.org 

 

Brooke Daughrity, MD 
Univ of Kentucky Brooke.daughrity@erlanger.org 

 

Blaine Eggemeyer, DO 
West Virginia SOM Blaine.eggemeyer2@erlanger.org 

 

Kerigan Green, MD 
LSU - Shreveport Kerigan.green@erlanger.org 

 

Kruthika Gurukkal, MD 
Univ of Alabama Birmingham Kruthika.gurukkal@erlanger.org 

 

Camara Prichard, DO 
LMU - DeBusk Camara.prichard@erlanger.org 

 

Rachael Underwood, MD 
St. George’s Univ 
**PGY-3 Administrative Chief Resident 

Rachael.underwood@erlanger.org 

 

Katie Ward, MD 
Univ of Kentucky Kathryn.ward@erlanger.org 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 


